
 
 

CPHS Spring Sports Information 2022​
*Sager MS info coming later, tentative Sager spring start date March 28, 2022* 

​
Spring Student Athlete Registration:​

 
●​ Update and/or Create your Final Forms Account​

Create or update your account on this link to Final Forms or visit 
cphawksathletics.com.  Both Parents & Student sections need to be 
completed.  You may need to add your Spring Sport on the student account.​
 

●​ ASB Card. (Required) ASB cards can be paid for online at CPPS.org 
(Payments tab) or directly to the CPHS front office.  Students that qualify for 
free/reduced lunch will have ASB fees waived. (English Letter / Spanish Letter) 
**Also, there are no Sport Fees for the 2021-2022 School Year!**​
 

●​ Have a current Sports Physical on file.​
Sport Physicals expire after 2 years.  Upload it to Final Forms or submit it to 
the CPHS Athletic Office. Sports physicals are required for any 
participation at CPHS (wellness checks are not accepted).​
 

*WA DOH & WIAA Guidelines will be Followed* 
Link to WA DOH K-12 Guidelines​

All athletes will be required to bring an approved face mask to all practices and competitions. 
We will follow WA DOH Guidelines regarding which settings and situations require face 

coverings. 
 

 
First Day of Spring Sports Information: 

​
CPHS Baseball​
First Day of Practice:  Monday, February 28, Baseball Field, 3:30-5:30pm 
Parent Meeting:  Monday, March 7  6:10pm in the Sager Gym​
What to Bring/Wear: Athletic clothing and shoes, cleats, glove, water bottle and mask.​
Contact info: Head Coach, Devon Bouvier: dbouvier@cpps.org  
 
CPHS Softball​
First Day of Practice: Monday, February 28, Softball Field, 3:30-5:30pm​
Parent Meeting: Tuesday, March 8th 6:00pm in Room 219​
What to Bring/Wear: Athletic clothing, cleats, glove, water bottle, and mask.​
Contact info: Head Coach, Corey Davis: cdavis@cpps.org  

 

https://collegeplace-wa.finalforms.com/
http://cphawksathletics.com/
http://cphawksathletics.com/
https://www.cpps.org/
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1feAMnC23htoKA3h9YNoR3I3iMT_h1dx53Mz6zAhmRGI/edit?usp=sharing
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1M0xdjuKPCjCdcTmgqXCDJqLm4WyPSNGy/edit?usp=sharing&ouid=103716562531679797834&rtpof=true&sd=true
https://www.doh.wa.gov/Portals/1/Documents/1600/coronavirus/820-105-K12Schools2021-2022.pdf
mailto:dbouvier@cpps.org
mailto:cdavis@cpps.org


 
 

CPHS Golf​
First Day of Practice: Monday, February 28, CPHS Commons, 3:30-5:30pm​
Parent Meeting:  Thursday, March 3rd  5:00pm  Veteran’s Memorial Golf Course​
What to Bring/Wear: Clubs, layered athletic apparel, golf shoes, water bottle, and mask.​
Contact info: Head Coach, Allison Collier,  acollier@cpps.org 

CPHS Boys Soccer​
First Day of Practice: Monday, February 28, 3:05pm start in Classroom​
Parent Meeting: Thursday, March 3, 2022  6:00pm  Room 219​
What to Bring/Wear: Athletic clothing and shoes, cleats, shin guards, water bottle, and mask.​
Contact info: Head Coach, Adam Gervis: agervis@cpps.org  

CPHS Tennis​
First Day of Practice: Monday, February 28, 3:30-5:30pm, Tennis Courts​
Parent Meeting: Tuesday, March 8  5:15pm in the Commons​
What to Bring/Wear: Athletic clothing, tennis shoes, water bottle, tennis racquet and mask.​
Contact info: Head Coach, Sasha Ferraro: sferraro@cpps.org  

CPHS Track & Field​
First Day of Practice: Monday, February 28, CPHS Track, 3:30-5:30pm​
Parent Meeting: Tuesday, March 8  5:30pm in the Wrestling Room​
What to Bring/Wear: Athletic clothing and shoes, water bottle, and mask.​
Contact info: Head Coach, Tim Hutchison: thutchison@cpps.org  

 
All athletes must be fully registered for athletic participation on Final Forms.​

Registration Links & More: cphawksathletics.com.   

Follow the Hawks!​
Cphawksathletics.com ​

CPPS Athletics Facebook Page​
Instagram – @cphshawks_athletics  

For more information, contact:​
Kenneth James kjames@cpps.org - CPHS Athletic Director​ ​

Lisa Esparza lesparza@cpps.org - Administrative Professional for Athletics, ASB​
 

mailto:agervis@cpps.org
mailto:sferraro@cpps.org
mailto:thutchison@cpps.org
https://collegeplace-wa.finalforms.com
https://cphawksathletics.com/
http://cphawksathletics.com/
https://www.facebook.com/CPPSAthleticsActivities/?modal=admin_todo_tour
https://www.instagram.com/cphshawks_athletics/?hl=en
mailto:kjames@cpps.org
mailto:lesparza@cpps.org
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